PRINTED: 07/18/202 FORM APPROVEI							
	STATEMEN	of Health Service Re NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE C		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			MHL092-735	B. WING	VING 06/30/2022		30/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET			STREET AD	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	01.0041		7205 JON	IVE .			
	CLORAS	S ANGELS HOME	WENDEL	L, NC 2759	1		
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	V 000	INITIAL COMMENT	-S	V 000	on 06/30/2022		
		An Annual and Follow Up Survey was completed on June 30, 2022. A Deficiency was cited.			1 Went by the Pi		
	V 118	This facility is licensed for the following service category/category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600F Supervised Living for Alternative Family Living.  This facility is licensed for 3 and currently has a census of 2. The survey sample consisted of audits of 2 current clients.  V 118 27G .0209 (C) Medication Requirements  10A NCAC 27G .0209 MEDICATION REQUIREMENTS (c) Medication administration: (1) Prescription or non-prescription drugs shall SR only be administered to a client on the written order of a person authorized by law to prescribe drugs. (2) Medications shall be self-administered by clients only when authorized in writing by the Lic. client's physician.		Les 2020 Self about gu		rest de S rechil 5 Med.	
		administered only by unlicensed persons pharmacist or other privileged to prepare (4) A Medication Adr all drugs administere current. Medications	uding injections, shall be plicensed persons, or by trained by a registered nurse, legally qualified person and administer medications. ministration Record (MAR) of led to each client must be kept administered shall be ly after administration. The		My Sufervior also Ever Ukem 1W: 4h Me how to Check behind Pharmony, Check M and Make Sure a Are the Same as or	edicato	

- (B) name, strength, and quantity of the drug;
- (C) instructions for administering the drug;
- (D) date and time the drug is administered; and
- (E) name or initials of person administering the drug.

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

4FI311

FORM APPROVED Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING MHL092-735 06/30/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7205 JONATHAN DRIVE **CLORA'S ANGELS HOME** WENDELL, NC 27591 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRFFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Le/30/2022 Correct
Medication dose was
Charged out In the
Client's Medication
Packs.

May Well

May 20-2022

1, 20-2022 V 118 | Continued From page 1 V 118 (5) Client requests for medication changes or checks shall be recorded and kept with the MAR file followed up by appointment or consultation with a physician. This Rule is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, record review and interview the facility failed to assure medications were administered as prescribed for one of two clients (#1). The findings are:

Review on 6/29/22 of client #1's record revealed:

- Admitted: 2012
- Diagnoses: Severe Intellectual Developmental Disability (IDD), Seizure Disorder, Chromosomal Deletion and Anemia
- Physician's order dated 6/6/22 listed... Stop Risperdal 3 milligram (mg) one tablet (tab) in the morning (antipsychotic)

Start Risperdal 1mg one tab in the morning Continue Risperdal 3mg one tab at night dosage.

June 2022 MAR reflected initials for the 1st-29th-Risperdal 3mg one tab twice a day

Observation on 6/29/22 at 12:55 PM of client #1's 06/08/22 pre-packaged Risperdal medication label from the pharmacist revealed:

Risperdal 3mg one tab twice a day.

Interview on 6/29/22 the Licensee reported:

She requested the physician to decrease client #1's Risperdal as client seemed overly medicated.

4FI311

PRINTED: 07/18/2022 **FORM APPROVED** Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: MHL092-735 B. WING 06/30/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7205 JONATHAN DRIVE **CLORA'S ANGELS HOME** WENDELL, NC 27591 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE TAG DEFICIENCY) V 118 | Continued From page 2 V 118 The physician called in the change of order to the pharmacist. Packs were Made up Correct dosare was given to Clint She did not receive a copy of the physician's order until days later. The physician mailed a copy of the order change to the group home. Prior to this interview, she was not aware of the discrepancies with the 6/6/22 physician's order, June 2022 MAR and the Risperdal dosage on the label dispense date of 6/8/22. In the next day Interview on 6/29/22 the Pharmacist's Technician reported: Pre-packaged medications were dispensed a week or so prior to the dispense date listed on the bubble packet. She was not sure if the pre-packed medications had been picked up prior to the 6/6/22 physician's orders. She anticipated the 1 mg dosage to be filled and packaged during the next cycle. Prior to this interview, she was not aware of My GP and I Went Over new Packs Cheeked behind the Pharmy the change in the prescription dosage. Initially, she thought the prescription was a refill order not a change in dosage. She asked the Pharmacist if there was any negative effects by the error. The Pharmacist replied "no" as that was the client's previous dosage. and Cheeked Percription With the order.

Lora Web 7-20.22

## STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / DATE OF REVISIT **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building B. Wing MHL092-735 6/30/2022 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CLORA'S ANGELS HOME 7205 JONATHAN DRIVE WENDELL, NC 27591 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE Y4 Y5 Y4 Y5 Y4 Y5 ID Prefix V0114 Correction **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction 27G .0207 Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 06/30/2022 LSC LSC -30-2022 Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Completed Reg. # Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) 6.30.22 **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE TITLE DATE CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? 2/3/2020 YES NO